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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various Centrally sponsored schemes run by the Government for development of inland and marine fisheries sector;

(b) the details of the funds allocated/ sanctioned and released by the Government to various States under these Schemes during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to revise unit cost as well as corresponding subsidy thereon taking the schedule rate and prevailing market rate into consideration, if so, the details thereof; (d} whether the Government has given the directions to the insurance companies to insure the fish pond in Odisha; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE (DR.SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a)& (b) The Department is implementing the following Centrally Sponsored scheme for development of Inland & Marine fisheries sector in the country.

(i) Centrally Sponsored Scheme on `Development of Inland Fisheries and Aquaculture`.

(ii) Centrally Sponsored Scheme on `Development of Marine Fisheries, Infrastructure and Post Harvest Operations`.

The amount sanctioned & released under these scheme during each of the last three year and the current year, state wise is annexed.

(c) The Government has proposed the revision of unit cost during the remaining years of 12 Plan which is subject to necessary approval.

(d) The Department has not given the directions to the insurance companies to insure fish ponds in Odisha.

(e) Does not arise.
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